# OP \$65.00 5955936

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM667964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saatva, Inc.		03/29/2017	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Whitestone Home Furnishings, LLC	
Doing Business As:	The Saatva Company	
Street Address:	19-02 Whitestone Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Whitestone	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11357	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5955936	LINEAL
Registration Number:	5581433	L&L

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2034033068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2034386867

**Email:** carson@rowantreelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carson Fincham

Address Line 1:90 Grove Street, Suite 205Address Line 2:RowanTree Law Group PLLCAddress Line 4:Ridgefield, CONNECTICUT 06877

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carson Fincham	
SIGNATURE:	/Carson C.K. Fincham, Reg.#54096/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007393 FRAME: 0372

source=Certification of Corporate Address Change History (1-29-19)#page1.tif source=Saatva-Whitestone#page1.tif

source=Saatva-Whitestone#page2.tif

source=Saatva-Whitestone#page3.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007393 FRAME: 0373**  State of Delawars
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:02 PM 03:29:2017
FILED 03:02 PM 03:29:2017
SR 20172111541 - File Number 6363568

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is Saatva, Inc. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is Saatva, Inc.
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2010 under the laws of the state of Connecticut. The corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is Connecticut.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation, is Whitestone Home Furnishings, LLC.
- 4. This certificate of conversion to limited liability company shall be effective at 6:00 p.m., EST on the 29th day of March, 2017.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007393 FRAME: 0374 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate of conversion to limited liability company to be executed in its name this 29th day of March, 2017.

SAATVA, INC.

Name: Ronald B. Rudzin

Title: President

[Signature page to DE Certificate of Conversion]

1421593-NYCSR03A - MSW

TRADEMARK REEL: 007393 FRAME: 0375

**RECORDED: 08/16/2021**